

**Spl. Pocso - 72/2022  
(J.O.Code-WB 00664 )**

**Order No.14  
Date : 26.04.23**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and charge and hearing of the bail prayer.

Accused person is produced via V.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Ld. Special PP is present.

C.D is not available today.

for the end of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 29.05.23 for production of the accused person and charge and hearing of the bail prayer.

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge  
& Special Court under Pocso Act  
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.