

CIS-72/2022
Spl. ST-03(05)2023
Special POCSO Case No. 72/2022
CNR No. WBSP150011942022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 35

Dated: 11-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-4.
Sole accused on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-4.

None moves for accused.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Witness be released without examination.

Fix 01.08.2025 for evidence of CSW-3.

Prosecution prays for permission for reissuing the summons upon CSW-3.

Prayer is allowed.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.