

**CIS-72/2022**  
**Spl. ST-03(05)2023**  
**Spl. Pocso- 72/2022**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 36**

**Dated: 01.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-3.

Sole accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-3.

CSW-3 is examined-in-chief as P.W.3 and cross-examined in part and deferred on having no further time left.

During her examination-in-chief, the signature of Manju Bibi in the medical examination report of V.G. has been marked as Exbt.P-4(PW3), the signature of Manju Bibi in the seizure list dated 03.10.2022 has been marked as Exbt.P-5(PW3) and the signature of Manju Bibi in the certificate appended with her statement U/s.164 of Cr.P.C has been marked as Exbt.P-6(PW3) respectively.

Fix 11.09.2025 for appearance and further cross-examination of CSW-3(PW3).

Prosecution to reissue the summons upon the witness.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas