

**CIS-72/2022**  
**Spl. ST- 03(05)2023**  
**Spl. Pocso-72/2022**  
**J.O. Code-WB00920**

**Order No. 39**

**Dated: 13.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and further cross-examination of CSW-3(PW-3).

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

None moves.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

In view of the strike observed by several State Government Employees Organization throughout the State of West Bengal on the issue of immediate release of 25% of the outstanding dearness allowance by the State Government as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 04.07.2026 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and further cross-examination of CSW-3(PW-3).

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas I/C